
13
AGOSTO

MARTES

Atalaya Golf & Country Club
Circuito Corporate
1ª Categoria Indistinta (0 - 12,4) Hcp. Exacto Limitado 26,4

Hcp B N

1 Fernandez Elias, Antonio 5.1 34 39 39

2 Collar Arango, Javier 7.3 31 39 39

3 Serna Otaño, Alejandro 9.2 29 39 39

4 Ramos Oliva, Fernando 9.6 28 39 39

5 Sanchez Granadino, Javier 9.9 27 38 38

6 Vazquez Zamudio, Candela 10.0 27 38 38

7 Muntañola Prosper, David 8.0 28 37 37

8 Pita Acha, Bosco 10.3 25 37 37

9 Rodero Rodero, Vicente 11.4 24 37 37

10 Kulyukin Romanov, Maxim 5.0 31 36 36

11 De Larrea Pombo, Miguel 6.6 29 36 36

12 Martialay Camiña, Diego 11.7 23 36 36

13 Bronte Gomez-Arevalillo, Natalia 11.8 23 36 36

14 Garcia Alonso, Javier 12.4 22 36 36

15 Van Dulken Calleja, Juan 12.4 22 35 35

16 Egusquiza Castellanos, Borja 2.7 32 34 34

17 Marti Quintana, Miguel 4.6 29 34 34

18 Gonzalez Zavala, Emilio 5.4 28 34 34

19 Gomez Aguirre, Ignacio 5.6 29 34 34

20 Estefanell Aparicio, Ignacio 6.3 27 34 34

21 Siconolfi Marenco, Francisco 8.7 25 34 34

22 Busto De La Torre, Gonzalo 10.2 23 34 34

23 Sancho Segura, Alfonso 10.4 22 34 34

24 Estrada Martinez De Salas, Alvaro 12.0 22 34 34

25 Irazoqui Carrero, Juan 5.2 28 33 33

26 Suso Teixidor, Francisco Javier 6.2 26 33 33

27 Morate Martinez-Guisasola, Pedro 7.1 26 33 33

28 Larrea Lopez-Tapia, Rafael 8.2 25 33 33

29 Fernandez Ramirez, Ignacio 8.2 25 33 33

13/Aug/2024 21:38:34



13
AGOSTO

MARTES

Atalaya Golf & Country Club
Circuito Corporate
1ª Categoria Indistinta (0 - 12,4) Hcp. Exacto Limitado 26,4

Hcp B N

30 Roessink Ingunza, Roger 10.5 21 33 33

31 Fernandez-Badessich, Matias 4.2 28 32 32

32 Moreno Gorostizaga, Fernando 4.8 27 32 32

33 Ricaurte Castilla, Juan Carlos 5.8 26 32 32

34 Gonzalez Hidalgo, Carlos 10.9 20 32 32

35 Leal Oriol, Iñigo 4.2 27 31 31

36 Lliso Aranguren, Jorge 5.3 25 31 31

37 Rubio Rubio, Pablo 8.2 22 31 31

38 Aragones Chamorro, Carlos 9.2 22 31 31

39 Aranguren Delgado, Miguel 10.7 21 31 31

40 Sanchez Del Campo, Ignacio 11.9 19 31 31

41 Aguilar Molina, Alvaro 5.2 25 30 30

42 Gil-Delgado Ruiz-Jarabo, Jaime 10.2 19 30 30

43 Ferruz Guerrero, Fernando 4.5 24 29 29

44 Sancillo, Michele 10.2 20 29 29

45 Dominguez Capaz, Guillermo 12.1 18 29 29

46 Mendizabal Iturriza, Unai 2.4 26 28 28

47 Gutierrez-Colomer Baranda, Gonzalo 8.9 19 28 28

48 Carbajosa Fernandez, Jose 9.2 19 28 28

49 Falaleev, Sergey 9.5 18 28 28

50 De Anta Onieva, Gonzalo 7.9 20 27 27

51 Cordero Sanchez, Fernando Jose 9.6 18 27 27

52 Trapote Vethencourt, Pablo 2.3 24 26 26

53 Abaitua Marin, Juan Jose 11.0 17 26 26

54 Mendizabal Iturriza, Garbiñe 6.2 18 25 25

55 Marques Martin, Pablo 7.2 17 25 25

56 Orbea Bernar, Borja 7.1 19 25 25

57 Estefanell Pañella, David 11.0 14 25 25

58 Erostegui Rodriguez, Ignacio 12.1 14 25 25

13/Aug/2024 21:38:34



13
AGOSTO

MARTES

Atalaya Golf & Country Club
Circuito Corporate
1ª Categoria Indistinta (0 - 12,4) Hcp. Exacto Limitado 26,4

Hcp B N

59 Alonso Salterain, Antonio 9.4 14 21 21

13/Aug/2024 21:38:34



13
AGOSTO

MARTES

Atalaya Golf & Country Club
Circuito Corporate
2ª Categoria Indistinta (12,5 - 99) Hcp. Exacto Limitado 26,4

Hcp B N

1 Diaz Etxeandia, Pilar 22.5 21 46 46

2 Aleñar Iglesias, Martin 14.1 28 44 44

3 Gonzalez De Heredia Moro, Alvaro 24.4 18 44 44

4 Alvarez Viñuela, Jorge 26.0 16 43 43

5 Larrea Pombo, Joaquin 12.6 28 42 42

6 Moncada Garcia, Gonzalo 14.1 26 42 42

7 Martin Mendieta, Pablo 15.3 26 42 42

8 De La Torre Aparicio, Alvaro 16.1 24 42 42

9 Osborne Enciso, Alfonso 16.2 25 42 42

10 Zamudio Lobato, Encarnacion 25.5 14 42 42

11 Colomes Sanchez, Pedro 26.0 16 42 42

12 Baselga Goicoechea, Jaime 32.9 12 41 41

13 Campos-Suñer Ferran, Begoña 17.2 24 40 40

14 Urcelay Villarroel, Juan Jose 17.9 20 40 40

15 Minelli, Christian 20.0 18 40 40

16 Arregui Hernandez, Aitor 23.7 15 40 40

17 Vazquez Velasco, Nestor 24.7 12 40 40

18 Olazabal Del Solar, Borja 28.1 13 40 40

19 De La Rica Celorio, Yago 26.2 13 40 40

20 Velasco Puche, Pablo 13.8 24 39 39

21 Orive Calderon, Andres 15.0 24 39 39

22 Sanchez Jurado, Alvaro 14.9 22 39 39

23 De Hoyos Maroto, Pilar 15.4 23 39 39

24 Ruiz De Velasco Aguirrebengoa, Ignacio 14.9 24 39 39

25 Zuleta De Reales Ansaldo, Enrique 16.4 20 39 39

26 Laguna Garcia, Antonio 18.9 18 39 39

27 Gomez-Arroyo De La Mora, Bernardo 14.0 23 38 38

28 Reglero Sanchez, Jesus Javier 16.1 21 38 38

29 Lamothe Lopez, Prosper 17.3 19 38 38

13/Aug/2024 21:38:08



13
AGOSTO

MARTES

Atalaya Golf & Country Club
Circuito Corporate
2ª Categoria Indistinta (12,5 - 99) Hcp. Exacto Limitado 26,4

Hcp B N

30 Gomez Rueda, Pablo 18.1 18 38 38

31 Sanchez Jimenez, Diego 18.9 19 38 38

32 Cepeda Marin, Iñigo 25.5 15 38 38

33 Casado Reinaldos, Alejandro 36.0 11 38 38

34 Nuñez Paya, Concha 16.6 18 37 37

35 Laiseca Vazquez De Sola, Borja 17.4 18 37 37

36 Leis Leis, Ramon 19.5 17 37 37

37 Santos Sanchez, Jose 18.8 17 37 37

38 Paez Sedano, Alejandro 20.2 16 37 37

39 Hernandez-Maureta Lopez, Alvaro 23.4 11 37 37

40 Peña Perez, Aquilino 23.6 15 37 37

41 Carbajo Caicoya, Clara 30.9 11 37 37

42 Riaño Lopez, Alvaro 30.4 11 37 37

43 De La Rica Perez, Enrique 29.7 10 37 37

44 Gomez Fernandez-Quintanilla, Pablo 13.5 22 36 36

45 Esculapio, Manuela 14.3 20 36 36

46 Haaxman Staunau, Christian 14.2 20 36 36

47 O`connor Lopez, Javier 15.5 19 36 36

48 Perea Arocena, Martin 20.5 15 36 36

49 Gabiola Mendieta, Jorge 21.2 12 36 36

50 Menendez Sagrado, Martiniano 21.3 15 36 36

51 Arteaga Dañobeitia, Aitor 25.6 8 36 36

52 Lopez-Bravo Colon, Ignacio 12.8 22 35 35

53 Otegui Imaz, Francisco Otto 15.5 18 35 35

54 De Gregorio Cudos, Luis 17.6 17 35 35

55 Baldemark, Jeanette 18.5 15 35 35

56 Basterrechea Sanchez, Cesar 19.1 15 35 35

57 Garcia Morata, Carlos 19.8 16 35 35

58 Huerta Miranda, Julian 19.6 15 35 35

13/Aug/2024 21:38:08



13
AGOSTO

MARTES

Atalaya Golf & Country Club
Circuito Corporate
2ª Categoria Indistinta (12,5 - 99) Hcp. Exacto Limitado 26,4

Hcp B N

59 Zamudio Lobato, Nieves 21.4 13 35 35

60 Fresneda Garcia, Antonio 20.4 15 35 35

61 Fernandez Del Rio, Joaquin 21.4 13 35 35

62 Rebuelta Del Pedredo Delgado, Eduardo 12.6 21 34 34

63 Muñagorri Moreno, Victor 14.3 20 34 34

64 Martin De Bustamante Gonzalez, Jose Luis 15.6 19 34 34

65 Hernandez Sanchez, Jorge 15.4 17 34 34

66 Carbajo Aguilera, Jose Maria 16.5 18 34 34

67 Basterrechea Palacios, Andoni 16.7 17 34 34

68 Gjivoje Rodriguez, Guillermo H. 16.4 18 34 34

69 Olano Ibarreche, Luis Gonzaga 17.5 16 34 34

70 Basterrechea Marzana, Ana 19.1 16 34 34

71 Gardiner Iturregui, Stewart 21.4 14 34 34

72 Urizar Echanojauregui, Eduardo 25.2 9 34 34

73 Yunquera Ramos, Juan 30.0 10 34 34

74 Mateache Albisu, Iñigo 26.4 10 34 34

75 Gomez Jimenez, Javier 14.3 20 33 33

76 Jimenez Garcia, Oscar 14.7 17 33 33

77 De Bergia Sada, Francisco 16.6 17 33 33

78 De Juan Gomila, Amelia 19.3 15 33 33

79 Muñoz Blanco, Enrique 19.1 12 33 33

80 Camiña Oharriz, Mateo 21.7 11 33 33

81 Delgado Garcia, David Ricardo 23.0 12 33 33

82 Riesco Rodriguez, Ignacio 27.3 7 33 33

83 Merino Cabo, Juan 27.3 6 33 33

84 Cano Bermudez, Rafael 13.2 19 32 32

85 Fernandez-Castañeda Colomer, Rodrigo 13.6 18 32 32

86 Oroviogoicoechea Rey-Baltar, Pablo 14.2 20 32 32

87 Bernat Diaz, Enrique 15.8 16 32 32

13/Aug/2024 21:38:08



13
AGOSTO

MARTES

Atalaya Golf & Country Club
Circuito Corporate
2ª Categoria Indistinta (12,5 - 99) Hcp. Exacto Limitado 26,4

Hcp B N

88 Bernaldo De Quiros, Francisco 15.5 15 32 32

89 Fernandez Barranco, David 15.8 14 32 32

90 Rojo Blanco, Juan Ignacio 16.9 15 32 32

91 Schafer, German 16.8 16 32 32

92 Miguelez Montero, Jose Luis 17.7 13 32 32

93 Dominguez Macias, Jesus Alberto 19.1 14 32 32

94 Boada Suarez, Borja 18.8 12 32 32

95 Riaño Garcia De Pereda, Juan 18.8 13 32 32

96 Blanco Martin, Begoña 21.2 11 32 32

97 Zonno, Jaime 20.8 12 32 32

98 Garcia-Fuertes Iglesias, Gonzalo 21.7 13 32 32

99 Vazquez Amoedo, Federico 29.2 9 32 32

100 Urruticoechea Garcia, Mauricio 12.6 18 31 31

101 Cruzate Romero, Juan 12.8 18 31 31

102 Busto De La Torre, Diego 14.2 16 31 31

103 Odriozola Martensson, Pekka 14.5 16 31 31

104 Huertas Chamorro, Hector 15.3 14 31 31

105 Alvarez Peña, Jose Francisco 16.1 15 31 31

106 Blanco Juarez, Pablo 16.4 12 31 31

107 Mencia Martin, Fidel 16.8 14 31 31

108 Perea Tapia, Martin 17.7 13 31 31

109 Cepeda Marin, Rodrigo 19.1 14 31 31

110 Gonzalez Siebert, Carlos 21.2 9 31 31

111 Gisbert Moreno, Alfonso 26.4 8 31 31

112 Herrera Del Romo, Antonio 28.7 8 31 31

113 Bravo Padilla, Eduardo 14.8 14 30 30

114 Rabago Cervera, Jose Alberto 15.5 14 30 30

115 Mesanza Matia, Luis Alberto 18.6 11 30 30

116 Magro Gonzalez, Alejandro 18.8 12 30 30

13/Aug/2024 21:38:08



13
AGOSTO

MARTES

Atalaya Golf & Country Club
Circuito Corporate
2ª Categoria Indistinta (12,5 - 99) Hcp. Exacto Limitado 26,4

Hcp B N

117 Fernandez Fernandez, Indalecio 19.7 10 30 30

118 Valor Suarez, Alberto 22.2 10 30 30

119 Beitia De Pablo, Jon Ander 22.6 8 30 30

120 Cobian Gil-Delgado, Miguel 22.5 9 30 30

121 Pinazo Petit, Enrique 35.2 5 30 30

122 Saldaña Guinea, Iñigo 13.8 13 29 29

123 Arroyo Caballero, Alfonso 16.6 13 29 29

124 Gil Martinez, Carlos 17.5 12 29 29

125 Herraiz Aguilar, Javier 17.4 12 29 29

126 Romero Molina, Javier 17.6 13 29 29

127 Garcia-Valdecasas Garcia, Mauricio 18.4 10 29 29

128 Dionis Trenor, Antonio 18.9 12 29 29

129 Aguilar Molina, Miguel Angel 19.1 11 29 29

130 Perez Sanchez, Jacobo 24.4 7 29 29

131 Lujan Martin, Olga 30.3 6 29 29

132 Azcona Barbed, Iñigo 32.0 5 29 29

133 Medina De Los Reyes, Jaime 14.0 15 28 28

134 Onzain Zubeldia, Cristina 15.4 13 28 28

135 Muntañola Estefanell, Alejandro 15.6 13 28 28

136 Palacio Querejeta, Iñigo 16.0 12 28 28

137 Cordero Moreno, Jorge Fco 15.9 14 28 28

138 Calzada Zuñiga, Gonzalo 19.3 12 28 28

139 Zuinaga Carretero, Juan Andres 22.7 8 28 28

140 Bedate Echeveste, Borja 26.9 8 28 28

141 Celorio Torre, Emilio 34.5 5 28 28

142 Cruz Janini, Pedro 29.4 6 28 28

143 Barbadillo Fraile, Gonzalo 17.8 10 27 27

144 Sanchez Echeberria, Santiago 20.1 8 27 27

145 Baras Del Toral Martinez, Jesus Maria 26.5 6 27 27

13/Aug/2024 21:38:08



13
AGOSTO

MARTES

Atalaya Golf & Country Club
Circuito Corporate
2ª Categoria Indistinta (12,5 - 99) Hcp. Exacto Limitado 26,4

Hcp B N

146 De La Cruz Bazo, Javier Tomas 22.0 7 26 26

147 Lopez Moreno, Jose 21.9 6 26 26

148 Aparicio Sanchez, Silvia 26.5 6 26 26

149 Loring Tassara, Fatima 26.6 4 26 26

150 Templado Martin, Jose Luis 14.1 13 25 25

151 Cozar Delgado, Rafael 16.0 12 25 25

152 Etayo Fernandez, Javier 19.4 8 25 25

153 Dominguez Fernandez, Rafael 15.5 11 24 24

154 Rey Sobrini, Javier 16.4 10 24 24

155 Notario Mendoza, Juan 18.6 6 24 24

156 Labrada Tellado, Jose Antonio 19.0 9 24 24

157 Carbajosa Fernandez, Alvaro 19.1 9 24 24

158 De Vicente Vazquez, Fernando 19.5 8 24 24

159 Bonisegni, Fabio 20.0 9 24 24

160 Villa Quincoces, Mariano 21.2 7 24 24

161 Lama Zuleta De Reales, Alvaro 36.0 4 24 24

162 Muñoz De Las Casas, Alvaro 32.6 6 23 23

163 Rueda Nuñez De Villavicencio, Jorge 33.5 5 23 23

164 Hinojosa Van Dionant, Patricia 13.5 10 22 22

165 Sanchez Jurado, Jaime 19.2 8 22 22

166 Moreno Jimenez, Andres 23.6 7 22 22

167 Augustin Regañon, Eva 29.5 3 21 21

168 Rojo Garcia De Leaniz, Enrique 26.3 2 20 20

169 Elorriaga Oribe, Roberto 32.0 2 19 19

170 Haidbauer De Bento, Tomas 36.0 3 18 18

171 Rabago Vega, Jose De 27.2 1 18 18

172 Vicente Matos, Fernando 16.5 4 17 17

173 Muñoz De Las Casas, Enrique 36.0 3 16 16

174 Blanco Plaza, Antonio Angel 30.2 1 16 16

13/Aug/2024 21:38:08



13
AGOSTO

MARTES

Atalaya Golf & Country Club
Circuito Corporate
2ª Categoria Indistinta (12,5 - 99) Hcp. Exacto Limitado 26,4

Hcp B N

175 Torres Barthelemy, Maria 42.4 3 14 14

176 Mendibil Crespo, Jose Maria 34.1 0 12 12

177 Olaguibel Rivera, Angela 36.0 2 8 8

Aizpuru Uriarte, Nicolas 28.0 Nop Nop Nop

Carbajo Caicoya, Jaime 15.2 Nop Nop Nop

Lopez Alvarez, Juan Antonio 20.3 Nop Nop Nop

Alanis Marcos, Juan Antonio 13.6 Nop Nop Nop

13/Aug/2024 21:38:08



13
AGOSTO

MARTES

Atalaya Golf & Country Club
Circuito Corporate
Categoria Senior Hcp. Exacto Limitado 26,4

Hcp B N

1 Diaz Etxeandia, Pilar 22.5 21 46 46

2 Alvarez Viñuela, Jorge 26.0 16 43 43

3 Zamudio Lobato, Encarnacion 25.5 14 42 42

4 Vazquez Velasco, Nestor 24.7 12 40 40

5 Collar Arango, Javier 7.3 31 39 39

6 Ramos Oliva, Fernando 9.6 28 39 39

7 De Hoyos Maroto, Pilar 15.4 23 39 39

8 Zuleta De Reales Ansaldo, Enrique 16.4 20 39 39

9 Sanchez Jimenez, Diego 18.9 19 38 38

10 Rodero Rodero, Vicente 11.4 24 37 37

11 Nuñez Paya, Concha 16.6 18 37 37

12 Santos Sanchez, Jose 18.8 17 37 37

13 Paez Sedano, Alejandro 20.2 16 37 37

14 Peña Perez, Aquilino 23.6 15 37 37

15 De La Rica Perez, Enrique 29.7 10 37 37

16 Kulyukin Romanov, Maxim 5.0 31 36 36

17 Garcia Alonso, Javier 12.4 22 36 36

18 Gomez Fernandez-Quintanilla, Pablo 13.5 22 36 36

19 Gabiola Mendieta, Jorge 21.2 12 36 36

20 Menendez Sagrado, Martiniano 21.3 15 36 36

21 Arteaga Dañobeitia, Aitor 25.6 8 36 36

22 Baldemark, Jeanette 18.5 15 35 35

23 Basterrechea Sanchez, Cesar 19.1 15 35 35

24 Zamudio Lobato, Nieves 21.4 13 35 35

25 Fernandez Del Rio, Joaquin 21.4 13 35 35

26 Egusquiza Castellanos, Borja 2.7 32 34 34

27 Siconolfi Marenco, Francisco 8.7 25 34 34

28 Hernandez Sanchez, Jorge 15.4 17 34 34

29 Basterrechea Palacios, Andoni 16.7 17 34 34

13/Aug/2024 21:37:45



13
AGOSTO

MARTES

Atalaya Golf & Country Club
Circuito Corporate
Categoria Senior Hcp. Exacto Limitado 26,4

Hcp B N

30 Gjivoje Rodriguez, Guillermo H. 16.4 18 34 34

31 Basterrechea Marzana, Ana 19.1 16 34 34

32 Gardiner Iturregui, Stewart 21.4 14 34 34

33 Urizar Echanojauregui, Eduardo 25.2 9 34 34

34 Morate Martinez-Guisasola, Pedro 7.1 26 33 33

35 Larrea Lopez-Tapia, Rafael 8.2 25 33 33

36 Roessink Ingunza, Roger 10.5 21 33 33

37 Gomez Jimenez, Javier 14.3 20 33 33

38 Jimenez Garcia, Oscar 14.7 17 33 33

39 De Bergia Sada, Francisco 16.6 17 33 33

40 De Juan Gomila, Amelia 19.3 15 33 33

41 Riesco Rodriguez, Ignacio 27.3 7 33 33

42 Fernandez-Badessich, Matias 4.2 28 32 32

43 Moreno Gorostizaga, Fernando 4.8 27 32 32

44 Cano Bermudez, Rafael 13.2 19 32 32

45 Bernaldo De Quiros, Francisco 15.5 15 32 32

46 Fernandez Barranco, David 15.8 14 32 32

47 Miguelez Montero, Jose Luis 17.7 13 32 32

48 Dominguez Macias, Jesus Alberto 19.1 14 32 32

49 Blanco Martin, Begoña 21.2 11 32 32

50 Vazquez Amoedo, Federico 29.2 9 32 32

51 Lliso Aranguren, Jorge 5.3 25 31 31

52 Aranguren Delgado, Miguel 10.7 21 31 31

53 Odriozola Martensson, Pekka 14.5 16 31 31

54 Huertas Chamorro, Hector 15.3 14 31 31

55 Alvarez Peña, Jose Francisco 16.1 15 31 31

56 Mencia Martin, Fidel 16.8 14 31 31

57 Perea Tapia, Martin 17.7 13 31 31

58 Gonzalez Siebert, Carlos 21.2 9 31 31

13/Aug/2024 21:37:45



13
AGOSTO

MARTES

Atalaya Golf & Country Club
Circuito Corporate
Categoria Senior Hcp. Exacto Limitado 26,4

Hcp B N

59 Gisbert Moreno, Alfonso 26.4 8 31 31

60 Herrera Del Romo, Antonio 28.7 8 31 31

61 Mesanza Matia, Luis Alberto 18.6 11 30 30

62 Magro Gonzalez, Alejandro 18.8 12 30 30

63 Fernandez Fernandez, Indalecio 19.7 10 30 30

64 Sancillo, Michele 10.2 20 29 29

65 Saldaña Guinea, Iñigo 13.8 13 29 29

66 Arroyo Caballero, Alfonso 16.6 13 29 29

67 Garcia-Valdecasas Garcia, Mauricio 18.4 10 29 29

68 Dionis Trenor, Antonio 18.9 12 29 29

69 Lujan Martin, Olga 30.3 6 29 29

70 Azcona Barbed, Iñigo 32.0 5 29 29

71 Gutierrez-Colomer Baranda, Gonzalo 8.9 19 28 28

72 Carbajosa Fernandez, Jose 9.2 19 28 28

73 Falaleev, Sergey 9.5 18 28 28

74 Palacio Querejeta, Iñigo 16.0 12 28 28

75 Zuinaga Carretero, Juan Andres 22.7 8 28 28

76 Bedate Echeveste, Borja 26.9 8 28 28

77 Celorio Torre, Emilio 34.5 5 28 28

78 Cruz Janini, Pedro 29.4 6 28 28

79 Cordero Sanchez, Fernando Jose 9.6 18 27 27

80 Sanchez Echeberria, Santiago 20.1 8 27 27

81 Baras Del Toral Martinez, Jesus Maria 26.5 6 27 27

82 De La Cruz Bazo, Javier Tomas 22.0 7 26 26

83 Lopez Moreno, Jose 21.9 6 26 26

84 Aparicio Sanchez, Silvia 26.5 6 26 26

85 Loring Tassara, Fatima 26.6 4 26 26

86 Mendizabal Iturriza, Garbiñe 6.2 18 25 25

87 Marques Martin, Pablo 7.2 17 25 25

13/Aug/2024 21:37:45



13
AGOSTO

MARTES

Atalaya Golf & Country Club
Circuito Corporate
Categoria Senior Hcp. Exacto Limitado 26,4

Hcp B N

88 Estefanell Pañella, David 11.0 14 25 25

89 Erostegui Rodriguez, Ignacio 12.1 14 25 25

90 Cozar Delgado, Rafael 16.0 12 25 25

91 Dominguez Fernandez, Rafael 15.5 11 24 24

92 Notario Mendoza, Juan 18.6 6 24 24

93 Labrada Tellado, Jose Antonio 19.0 9 24 24

94 Villa Quincoces, Mariano 21.2 7 24 24

95 Muñoz De Las Casas, Alvaro 32.6 6 23 23

96 Rueda Nuñez De Villavicencio, Jorge 33.5 5 23 23

97 Moreno Jimenez, Andres 23.6 7 22 22

98 Alonso Salterain, Antonio 9.4 14 21 21

99 Augustin Regañon, Eva 29.5 3 21 21

100 Elorriaga Oribe, Roberto 32.0 2 19 19

101 Vicente Matos, Fernando 16.5 4 17 17

102 Muñoz De Las Casas, Enrique 36.0 3 16 16

103 Blanco Plaza, Antonio Angel 30.2 1 16 16

104 Mendibil Crespo, Jose Maria 34.1 0 12 12

105 Olaguibel Rivera, Angela 36.0 2 8 8

Lopez Alvarez, Juan Antonio 20.3 Nop Nop Nop

Alanis Marcos, Juan Antonio 13.6 Nop Nop Nop

13/Aug/2024 21:37:45



13
AGOSTO

MARTES

Atalaya Golf & Country Club
Circuito Corporate
Categoria Femenino Hcp. Exacto Limitado 26,4

Hcp B N

1 Diaz Etxeandia, Pilar 22.5 21 46 46

2 Zamudio Lobato, Encarnacion 25.5 14 42 42

3 Campos-Suñer Ferran, Begoña 17.2 24 40 40

4 De Hoyos Maroto, Pilar 15.4 23 39 39

5 Vazquez Zamudio, Candela 10.0 27 38 38

6 Nuñez Paya, Concha 16.6 18 37 37

7 Carbajo Caicoya, Clara 30.9 11 37 37

8 Bronte Gomez-Arevalillo, Natalia 11.8 23 36 36

9 Esculapio, Manuela 14.3 20 36 36

10 Baldemark, Jeanette 18.5 15 35 35

11 Zamudio Lobato, Nieves 21.4 13 35 35

12 Basterrechea Marzana, Ana 19.1 16 34 34

13 De Juan Gomila, Amelia 19.3 15 33 33

14 Blanco Martin, Begoña 21.2 11 32 32

15 Lujan Martin, Olga 30.3 6 29 29

16 Onzain Zubeldia, Cristina 15.4 13 28 28

17 Aparicio Sanchez, Silvia 26.5 6 26 26

18 Loring Tassara, Fatima 26.6 4 26 26

19 Mendizabal Iturriza, Garbiñe 6.2 18 25 25

20 Hinojosa Van Dionant, Patricia 13.5 10 22 22

21 Augustin Regañon, Eva 29.5 3 21 21

22 Torres Barthelemy, Maria 42.4 3 14 14

23 Olaguibel Rivera, Angela 36.0 2 8 8

13/Aug/2024 21:37:08



13
AGOSTO

MARTES

Atalaya Golf & Country Club
Circuito Corporate
Scratch Indistinta Hcp. Exacto Limitado 26,4

Hcp B N

1 Fernandez Elias, Antonio 5.1 34 39 34

2 Egusquiza Castellanos, Borja 2.7 32 34 32

3 Collar Arango, Javier 7.3 31 39 31

4 Kulyukin Romanov, Maxim 5.0 31 36 31

5 Serna Otaño, Alejandro 9.2 29 39 29

6 De Larrea Pombo, Miguel 6.6 29 36 29

7 Gomez Aguirre, Ignacio 5.6 29 34 29

8 Marti Quintana, Miguel 4.6 29 34 29

9 Aleñar Iglesias, Martin 14.1 28 44 28

10 Larrea Pombo, Joaquin 12.6 28 42 28

11 Ramos Oliva, Fernando 9.6 28 39 28

12 Muntañola Prosper, David 8.0 28 37 28

13 Gonzalez Zavala, Emilio 5.4 28 34 28

14 Irazoqui Carrero, Juan 5.2 28 33 28

15 Fernandez-Badessich, Matias 4.2 28 32 28

16 Sanchez Granadino, Javier 9.9 27 38 27

17 Vazquez Zamudio, Candela 10.0 27 38 27

18 Estefanell Aparicio, Ignacio 6.3 27 34 27

19 Moreno Gorostizaga, Fernando 4.8 27 32 27

20 Leal Oriol, Iñigo 4.2 27 31 27

21 Martin Mendieta, Pablo 15.3 26 42 26

22 Moncada Garcia, Gonzalo 14.1 26 42 26

23 Morate Martinez-Guisasola, Pedro 7.1 26 33 26

24 Suso Teixidor, Francisco Javier 6.2 26 33 26

25 Ricaurte Castilla, Juan Carlos 5.8 26 32 26

26 Mendizabal Iturriza, Unai 2.4 26 28 26

27 Osborne Enciso, Alfonso 16.2 25 42 25

28 Pita Acha, Bosco 10.3 25 37 25

29 Siconolfi Marenco, Francisco 8.7 25 34 25

13/Aug/2024 21:30:50



13
AGOSTO

MARTES

Atalaya Golf & Country Club
Circuito Corporate
Scratch Indistinta Hcp. Exacto Limitado 26,4

Hcp B N

30 Larrea Lopez-Tapia, Rafael 8.2 25 33 25

31 Fernandez Ramirez, Ignacio 8.2 25 33 25

32 Lliso Aranguren, Jorge 5.3 25 31 25

33 Aguilar Molina, Alvaro 5.2 25 30 25

34 Campos-Suñer Ferran, Begoña 17.2 24 40 24

35 De La Torre Aparicio, Alvaro 16.1 24 42 24

36 Orive Calderon, Andres 15.0 24 39 24

37 Ruiz De Velasco Aguirrebengoa, Ignacio 14.9 24 39 24

38 Velasco Puche, Pablo 13.8 24 39 24

39 Rodero Rodero, Vicente 11.4 24 37 24

40 Ferruz Guerrero, Fernando 4.5 24 29 24

41 Trapote Vethencourt, Pablo 2.3 24 26 24

42 De Hoyos Maroto, Pilar 15.4 23 39 23

43 Gomez-Arroyo De La Mora, Bernardo 14.0 23 38 23

44 Martialay Camiña, Diego 11.7 23 36 23

45 Bronte Gomez-Arevalillo, Natalia 11.8 23 36 23

46 Busto De La Torre, Gonzalo 10.2 23 34 23

47 Sanchez Jurado, Alvaro 14.9 22 39 22

48 Gomez Fernandez-Quintanilla, Pablo 13.5 22 36 22

49 Lopez-Bravo Colon, Ignacio 12.8 22 35 22

50 Garcia Alonso, Javier 12.4 22 36 22

51 Van Dulken Calleja, Juan 12.4 22 35 22

52 Estrada Martinez De Salas, Alvaro 12.0 22 34 22

53 Sancho Segura, Alfonso 10.4 22 34 22

54 Aragones Chamorro, Carlos 9.2 22 31 22

55 Rubio Rubio, Pablo 8.2 22 31 22

56 Diaz Etxeandia, Pilar 22.5 21 46 21

57 Reglero Sanchez, Jesus Javier 16.1 21 38 21

58 Rebuelta Del Pedredo Delgado, Eduardo 12.6 21 34 21
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59 Roessink Ingunza, Roger 10.5 21 33 21

60 Aranguren Delgado, Miguel 10.7 21 31 21

61 Urcelay Villarroel, Juan Jose 17.9 20 40 20

62 Zuleta De Reales Ansaldo, Enrique 16.4 20 39 20

63 Oroviogoicoechea Rey-Baltar, Pablo 14.2 20 32 20

64 Gomez Jimenez, Javier 14.3 20 33 20

65 Esculapio, Manuela 14.3 20 36 20

66 Haaxman Staunau, Christian 14.2 20 36 20

67 Muñagorri Moreno, Victor 14.3 20 34 20

68 Gonzalez Hidalgo, Carlos 10.9 20 32 20

69 Sancillo, Michele 10.2 20 29 20

70 De Anta Onieva, Gonzalo 7.9 20 27 20

71 Sanchez Jimenez, Diego 18.9 19 38 19

72 Lamothe Lopez, Prosper 17.3 19 38 19

73 O`connor Lopez, Javier 15.5 19 36 19

74 Martin De Bustamante Gonzalez, Jose Luis 15.6 19 34 19

75 Cano Bermudez, Rafael 13.2 19 32 19

76 Sanchez Del Campo, Ignacio 11.9 19 31 19

77 Gil-Delgado Ruiz-Jarabo, Jaime 10.2 19 30 19

78 Gutierrez-Colomer Baranda, Gonzalo 8.9 19 28 19

79 Carbajosa Fernandez, Jose 9.2 19 28 19

80 Orbea Bernar, Borja 7.1 19 25 19

81 Gonzalez De Heredia Moro, Alvaro 24.4 18 44 18

82 Minelli, Christian 20.0 18 40 18

83 Laguna Garcia, Antonio 18.9 18 39 18

84 Gomez Rueda, Pablo 18.1 18 38 18

85 Laiseca Vazquez De Sola, Borja 17.4 18 37 18

86 Nuñez Paya, Concha 16.6 18 37 18

87 Carbajo Aguilera, Jose Maria 16.5 18 34 18
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88 Gjivoje Rodriguez, Guillermo H. 16.4 18 34 18

89 Otegui Imaz, Francisco Otto 15.5 18 35 18

90 Fernandez-Castañeda Colomer, Rodrigo 13.6 18 32 18

91 Urruticoechea Garcia, Mauricio 12.6 18 31 18

92 Cruzate Romero, Juan 12.8 18 31 18

93 Dominguez Capaz, Guillermo 12.1 18 29 18

94 Falaleev, Sergey 9.5 18 28 18

95 Cordero Sanchez, Fernando Jose 9.6 18 27 18

96 Mendizabal Iturriza, Garbiñe 6.2 18 25 18

97 Leis Leis, Ramon 19.5 17 37 17

98 Santos Sanchez, Jose 18.8 17 37 17

99 De Gregorio Cudos, Luis 17.6 17 35 17

100 De Bergia Sada, Francisco 16.6 17 33 17

101 Basterrechea Palacios, Andoni 16.7 17 34 17

102 Hernandez Sanchez, Jorge 15.4 17 34 17

103 Jimenez Garcia, Oscar 14.7 17 33 17

104 Abaitua Marin, Juan Jose 11.0 17 26 17

105 Marques Martin, Pablo 7.2 17 25 17

106 Alvarez Viñuela, Jorge 26.0 16 43 16

107 Colomes Sanchez, Pedro 26.0 16 42 16

108 Garcia Morata, Carlos 19.8 16 35 16

109 Paez Sedano, Alejandro 20.2 16 37 16

110 Basterrechea Marzana, Ana 19.1 16 34 16

111 Olano Ibarreche, Luis Gonzaga 17.5 16 34 16

112 Schafer, German 16.8 16 32 16

113 Bernat Diaz, Enrique 15.8 16 32 16

114 Odriozola Martensson, Pekka 14.5 16 31 16

115 Busto De La Torre, Diego 14.2 16 31 16

116 Cepeda Marin, Iñigo 25.5 15 38 15
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117 Arregui Hernandez, Aitor 23.7 15 40 15

118 Peña Perez, Aquilino 23.6 15 37 15

119 Menendez Sagrado, Martiniano 21.3 15 36 15

120 Fresneda Garcia, Antonio 20.4 15 35 15

121 Perea Arocena, Martin 20.5 15 36 15

122 Huerta Miranda, Julian 19.6 15 35 15

123 Basterrechea Sanchez, Cesar 19.1 15 35 15

124 Baldemark, Jeanette 18.5 15 35 15

125 De Juan Gomila, Amelia 19.3 15 33 15

126 Rojo Blanco, Juan Ignacio 16.9 15 32 15

127 Alvarez Peña, Jose Francisco 16.1 15 31 15

128 Bernaldo De Quiros, Francisco 15.5 15 32 15

129 Medina De Los Reyes, Jaime 14.0 15 28 15

130 Zamudio Lobato, Encarnacion 25.5 14 42 14

131 Gardiner Iturregui, Stewart 21.4 14 34 14

132 Dominguez Macias, Jesus Alberto 19.1 14 32 14

133 Cepeda Marin, Rodrigo 19.1 14 31 14

134 Mencia Martin, Fidel 16.8 14 31 14

135 Rabago Cervera, Jose Alberto 15.5 14 30 14

136 Fernandez Barranco, David 15.8 14 32 14

137 Cordero Moreno, Jorge Fco 15.9 14 28 14

138 Huertas Chamorro, Hector 15.3 14 31 14

139 Bravo Padilla, Eduardo 14.8 14 30 14

140 Erostegui Rodriguez, Ignacio 12.1 14 25 14

141 Estefanell Pañella, David 11.0 14 25 14

142 Alonso Salterain, Antonio 9.4 14 21 14

143 Olazabal Del Solar, Borja 28.1 13 40 13

144 De La Rica Celorio, Yago 26.2 13 40 13

145 Fernandez Del Rio, Joaquin 21.4 13 35 13
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146 Garcia-Fuertes Iglesias, Gonzalo 21.7 13 32 13

147 Zamudio Lobato, Nieves 21.4 13 35 13

148 Riaño Garcia De Pereda, Juan 18.8 13 32 13

149 Perea Tapia, Martin 17.7 13 31 13

150 Miguelez Montero, Jose Luis 17.7 13 32 13

151 Romero Molina, Javier 17.6 13 29 13

152 Arroyo Caballero, Alfonso 16.6 13 29 13

153 Muntañola Estefanell, Alejandro 15.6 13 28 13

154 Onzain Zubeldia, Cristina 15.4 13 28 13

155 Saldaña Guinea, Iñigo 13.8 13 29 13

156 Templado Martin, Jose Luis 14.1 13 25 13

157 Baselga Goicoechea, Jaime 32.9 12 41 12

158 Vazquez Velasco, Nestor 24.7 12 40 12

159 Delgado Garcia, David Ricardo 23.0 12 33 12

160 Gabiola Mendieta, Jorge 21.2 12 36 12

161 Zonno, Jaime 20.8 12 32 12

162 Muñoz Blanco, Enrique 19.1 12 33 12

163 Calzada Zuñiga, Gonzalo 19.3 12 28 12

164 Magro Gonzalez, Alejandro 18.8 12 30 12

165 Dionis Trenor, Antonio 18.9 12 29 12

166 Boada Suarez, Borja 18.8 12 32 12

167 Gil Martinez, Carlos 17.5 12 29 12

168 Herraiz Aguilar, Javier 17.4 12 29 12

169 Blanco Juarez, Pablo 16.4 12 31 12

170 Cozar Delgado, Rafael 16.0 12 25 12

171 Palacio Querejeta, Iñigo 16.0 12 28 12

172 Riaño Lopez, Alvaro 30.4 11 37 11

173 Casado Reinaldos, Alejandro 36.0 11 38 11

174 Carbajo Caicoya, Clara 30.9 11 37 11
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175 Hernandez-Maureta Lopez, Alvaro 23.4 11 37 11

176 Camiña Oharriz, Mateo 21.7 11 33 11

177 Blanco Martin, Begoña 21.2 11 32 11

178 Aguilar Molina, Miguel Angel 19.1 11 29 11

179 Mesanza Matia, Luis Alberto 18.6 11 30 11

180 Dominguez Fernandez, Rafael 15.5 11 24 11

181 De La Rica Perez, Enrique 29.7 10 37 10

182 Yunquera Ramos, Juan 30.0 10 34 10

183 Mateache Albisu, Iñigo 26.4 10 34 10

184 Valor Suarez, Alberto 22.2 10 30 10

185 Fernandez Fernandez, Indalecio 19.7 10 30 10

186 Garcia-Valdecasas Garcia, Mauricio 18.4 10 29 10

187 Barbadillo Fraile, Gonzalo 17.8 10 27 10

188 Rey Sobrini, Javier 16.4 10 24 10

189 Hinojosa Van Dionant, Patricia 13.5 10 22 10

190 Vazquez Amoedo, Federico 29.2 9 32 9

191 Urizar Echanojauregui, Eduardo 25.2 9 34 9

192 Cobian Gil-Delgado, Miguel 22.5 9 30 9

193 Gonzalez Siebert, Carlos 21.2 9 31 9

194 Bonisegni, Fabio 20.0 9 24 9

195 Labrada Tellado, Jose Antonio 19.0 9 24 9

196 Carbajosa Fernandez, Alvaro 19.1 9 24 9

197 Gisbert Moreno, Alfonso 26.4 8 31 8

198 Bedate Echeveste, Borja 26.9 8 28 8

199 Herrera Del Romo, Antonio 28.7 8 31 8

200 Arteaga Dañobeitia, Aitor 25.6 8 36 8

201 Zuinaga Carretero, Juan Andres 22.7 8 28 8

202 Beitia De Pablo, Jon Ander 22.6 8 30 8

203 Sanchez Echeberria, Santiago 20.1 8 27 8
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204 De Vicente Vazquez, Fernando 19.5 8 24 8

205 Sanchez Jurado, Jaime 19.2 8 22 8

206 Etayo Fernandez, Javier 19.4 8 25 8

207 Riesco Rodriguez, Ignacio 27.3 7 33 7

208 Perez Sanchez, Jacobo 24.4 7 29 7

209 Moreno Jimenez, Andres 23.6 7 22 7

210 De La Cruz Bazo, Javier Tomas 22.0 7 26 7

211 Villa Quincoces, Mariano 21.2 7 24 7

212 Merino Cabo, Juan 27.3 6 33 6

213 Baras Del Toral Martinez, Jesus Maria 26.5 6 27 6

214 Muñoz De Las Casas, Alvaro 32.6 6 23 6

215 Cruz Janini, Pedro 29.4 6 28 6

216 Aparicio Sanchez, Silvia 26.5 6 26 6

217 Lujan Martin, Olga 30.3 6 29 6

218 Lopez Moreno, Jose 21.9 6 26 6

219 Notario Mendoza, Juan 18.6 6 24 6

220 Pinazo Petit, Enrique 35.2 5 30 5

221 Azcona Barbed, Iñigo 32.0 5 29 5

222 Rueda Nuñez De Villavicencio, Jorge 33.5 5 23 5

223 Celorio Torre, Emilio 34.5 5 28 5

224 Lama Zuleta De Reales, Alvaro 36.0 4 24 4

225 Loring Tassara, Fatima 26.6 4 26 4

226 Vicente Matos, Fernando 16.5 4 17 4

227 Haidbauer De Bento, Tomas 36.0 3 18 3

228 Muñoz De Las Casas, Enrique 36.0 3 16 3

229 Augustin Regañon, Eva 29.5 3 21 3

230 Torres Barthelemy, Maria 42.4 3 14 3

231 Elorriaga Oribe, Roberto 32.0 2 19 2

232 Rojo Garcia De Leaniz, Enrique 26.3 2 20 2
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233 Olaguibel Rivera, Angela 36.0 2 8 2

234 Rabago Vega, Jose De 27.2 1 18 1

235 Blanco Plaza, Antonio Angel 30.2 1 16 1

236 Mendibil Crespo, Jose Maria 34.1 0 12 0

Aizpuru Uriarte, Nicolas 28.0 Nop Nop Nop

Carbajo Caicoya, Jaime 15.2 Nop Nop Nop

Lopez Alvarez, Juan Antonio 20.3 Nop Nop Nop

Alanis Marcos, Juan Antonio 13.6 Nop Nop Nop
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